>

Georgia Department of Transportation

FHWA DBE Goal Attainment December 2018

Equal Access Committee Update
January 2019




Overall Agency DBE Goal: 16%
* 11% Race Conscious - 5% Race Neutral

Actual DBE Goal Attainment: 18.7%
* 11.3% Race Conscious - 7.4% Race Neutral



Award Value

% of Awards

Number of
Awards

% of Number

Black American $21,115,407.81
Hispanic American $ 1,456,132.61

Native American S  948,000.00

Asian-Pacific
American S 537,640.42

Subcontinent Asian
Americans S 5,000.00

White Women $ 26,632,863.08

Total $50,695,043.92

42%

3%

2%

1%

0.01%

53%

147

19

164

335

44%

6%

0%

1%

0.30%

49%



TOP 5 DBES

TRICOR CONSTRUCTION, INC.

SD & C, INC.

ATLANTA PAVING & CONCRETE CONSTRUCTION INC.
C & G CONCRETE CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.

GTG TRAFFIC SIGNALS, LLC

v n n un un

6,349,950.71
4,832,391.12
4,437,861.33
3,859,087.50

3,630,127.25

GROUP

WHITE FEMALE

AFRICAN AMERICAN

HISPANIC AMERICAN

AFRICAN AMERICAN

AFRICAN AMERICAN



Subcontracted Areas of Work

m HAULING 17%

Hauling
B STRIPING 12%

Striping
B ASPHALT PAVING 9%

Asphalt

Concrete m CONCRETE 11%




