

FHWA DBE Goal Attainment December 2018

Equal Access Committee Update







Overall Agency DBE Goal: 16%

11% Race Conscious - 5% Race Neutral

Actual DBE Goal Attainment: 18.7%

11.3% Race Conscious - 7.4% Race Neutral

Group	Award Value	% of Awards	Number of Awards	% of Number
Black American	\$ 21,115,407.81	42%	147	44%
Hispanic American	\$ 1,456,132.61	3%	19	6%
Native American	\$ 948,000.00	2%	1	0%
Asian-Pacific	y 5 10,000.00	=/3	_	
American	\$ 537,640.42	1%	3	1%
Subcontinent Asian		0.040/		0.200/
Americans	\$ 5,000.00	0.01%	1	0.30%
White Women	\$ 26,632,863.08	53%	164	49%
Total	\$ 50,695,043.92		335	

TOP 5 DBES		GROUP
TRICOR CONSTRUCTION, INC.	\$ 6,349,950.71	WHITE FEMALE
SD & C, INC.	\$ 4,832,391.12	AFRICAN AMERICAN
ATLANTA PAVING & CONCRETE CONSTRUCTION INC.	\$ 4,437,861.33	HISPANIC AMERICAN
C & G CONCRETE CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.	\$ 3,859,087.50	AFRICAN AMERICAN
GTG TRAFFIC SIGNALS, LLC	\$ 3,630,127.25	AFRICAN AMERICAN

Subcontracted Areas of Work

